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THINGS WE LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. Revenue grew by 19.21% YoY to ₦31.8 billion from the 
₦26.6 billion recorded in FY-2022.

2. Gross profit increased by 16.20%.

3. Growth in Profit for the year by 11.66% to ₦2.9 billion from  
₦2.6 billion in the previous year.

4. Rapid Increase in property, plant and equipment by 
113.50% YoY to ₦25.4 billion from ₦11.9 billion in FY-
2022.

5. Income tax fell by 33.78%, which contributed to the rise in 
Profit for the year.

THINGS WE DON’T LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. Profit before tax fell by 2.43%. 

2. Finance cost surged to ₦2.4 billion in FY-2023 from ₦1.5 
billion recorded in FY- 2022.

3. Increase in administrative expenses and marketing 
expenses by 17.35% and 19.59% respectively.

       Kindly click here for the full financial statement.

11.7% Growth Recorded in Profit After Tax 

Source: investing.com, Parthian Securities Research 

Earnings Update: MECURE INDUSTRIES. (Ticker: MECURE )
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Rebased Price Performance of 
MECURE and NGX-ASI in 2023

NGX ASI MECURE

TICKER MECURE

Price (₦) at 4TH March 2024. 9.72

Shares Outstanding 4,000,000,000

Market Cap 38,880,000,000.00

Proposed Dividend ₦0.15k

about:blank
https://www.parthiansecuritiesng.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/40411_MECURE_INDUSTRIES_PLC-_QUARTER_5_-_FINANCIAL_STATEMENT_FOR_2023_FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS_FEBRUARY_2024.pdf
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c-2022 (₦’000) Change (%)

Property, plant and equipment 4,549,470 
4,287,151 6.12%

Asset under finance lease 4,250,000 4,500,000 
-5.56%

Non-current assets 8,799,470 8,787,151 0.14%
Inventories 0 0 0.00%

Trade and other receivables 4,480,289 4,404,035 
1.73%

Cash and bank balances 173,815 5,883 2854.53%
Total current assets 4,654,104 4,409,918 5.54%
Current liabilities 8,277,218 7,715,870 7.28%

Non-current liabilities 4,607,633 5,607,633
 -17.83%

Total equity 568,723 -126,434 -549.82%
STATEMENT OF CASHFLOW   Change (%)
Net cash used in operating activities 158,373 (361,334) -

143.83%
Net cash used in investing activities 11,138 372,157 -

97.01%
Net cash used in financing activities (1,579) (982)

 60.79%

INCOME STATEMENT FY-2023 (₦’000) FY-2022 (₦’000) Change (%)

Revenue 31,759,011 26,641,985 19.21%

Cost of sales -21,474,634 -17,791,675 20.70%

Gross profit 10,284,377 8,850,311 16.20%

Marketing expenses -1,145,329 -957,749 19.59%

Administrative expenses -3,093,708 -2,636,340 17.35%

Other income 35,572 0 0

Operating Profit 6,080,913 5,256,221 15.69%

Profit before Interest and 6,080,913 5,256,221 15.69%

Finance cost -2,391,286 -1,474,759 62.15%

Profit Before Tax 3,689,627 3,781,462 -2.43%

Income tax -776,305 -1,172,380 -33.78%

Profit for the year 2,913,323 2,609,082 11.66%

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION FY-2023 (₦’000) FY-2022 (₦’000) Change (%)

Property, plant and equipment 25,407,102 11,900,284 113.50%

Intangible assets 50,601 553,417 -90.86%

Total non-current assets 25,457,703 12,453,701 104.42%

Inventories 8,314,400 8,900,538 -6.59%

Trade and other receivables 7,256,230 5,609,614 29.35%

Cash and cash equivalents 707,060 31,750 2126.96%

Total current assets 16,277,690 14,541,902 11.94%

Total assets 41,735,393 26,995,602 54.60%

Working Capital Loan 6,279,468 4,492,296 39.78%

Term Loan 10,161,810 4,541,562 123.75%

Deferred tax liabilities 1,384,704 1,206,466 14.77%

Non-current liabilities 17,825,982 10,240,325 74.08%

Total current liabilities 11,679,078 7,438,268 57.01%

Total liabilities 29,505,060 17,678,592 66.90%

Total equity 12,230,332 9,317,009 31.27%

Total equity and liabilities 41,735,393 26,995,602 54.60%

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOW FY-2023 (₦’000) FY-2022 (₦’000) Change (%)

Net cash used in operating activities 4,981,042 1,982,139 151.30%

Net cash used in investing activities -15,248,379 -5,906,609 158.16%

Net cash used in financing activities 10,942,647 3,878,503 182.14%

₦ 31,759,011.00

₦ 10,284,377.00

₦ 3,689,627.00 ₦ 2,913,323.00

₦ 26,641,985.00

₦ 8,850,311.00
₦ 3,781,462.00

₦ 2,609,082.00

Revenue Gross Profit Profit Before Tax Profit After Tax

Key Financial Data

FY-2023 (₦’000) FY-2022 (₦’000)
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Parthian Securities (the “Author”) Research materials (the “Research Materials”) are prepared with due diligence based on publicly 
available information as well as analysts' expertise and opinions on the markets and companies covered, and the views expressed 
therein are those of the Author and not of any other entity, agency, or organization. The Research Materials have been provided solely 
for informational purposes only. Thus, no information contained, or material referred to in the Research Materials is intended by the 
“Author” or should be taken by the Reader as a substitute for legal, tax, investment, financial or any other form of advice. Nothing in 
the Research Materials constitute or should be construed as professional and/or financial advice. Therefore, the Author does not 
guarantee its accuracy or completeness. The Reader is responsible for evaluating the merits and risks associated with the use of any 
information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials. The Reader should not engage in any trading activity unless 
the Reader understands the nature of the activity, the consequent risks involved and the true extent of the risk exposure. We strongly 
recommend that the Reader conducts his/her own independent research and/or seek a professional advice before making any 
financial decisions. Therefore, the Author or any of its affiliates shall not be liable for any possible claim for damages or loss arising 
from any decision that the Reader makes based on the information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials.

Disclaimer


